6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: N/A NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0707 BISBEE PLUMBING AND HEA
I-201906073526 101-32261 BUILDING PERM REFUND OVERPYMT PRMT 00244 113292 424.75
DEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL 424.75
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-052018 101-40141-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 342.40
I-052018 101-40141-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 78.38
DEPARTMENT 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL TOTAL 420.78
01-0450 KOPITSKI, JASON
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113319 30.00
01-0460 MARSHALL JAMES
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113331 80.00
01-0503 TOMASEK, TIM
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113359 30.00
01-0518 WENKER, JEFFREY
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113365 30.00
01-1158 GALLS INC
C-012793479 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS BOOTS RIEKE 113307 139.95-
I-012734849 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS SHIRTS 113307 153.11
I-012734872 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS BOOTS S WILSON 113307 127.35
I-012791884 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS NAMETAG- WILSON 113307 19.96
I-012802587 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS SHIRT-KLENKEN 113307 53.28
I-012802593 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS PANTS - RIEKE 113307 102.87
I-012802596 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS SHIRTS 113307 106.56
I-012812844 101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS SHIRT 113307 53.28
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 208.05
PROJ: PG1-2212 BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS
I-201906063517 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 2,249.79
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 509.24
01-5515 HOFFMANN, RYAN
I-06/19 CE-CELLPHONE 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113313 30.00
I-201906063516 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C REPLACE CK 108666, 108301 113313 60.00
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015044401-0519-1 101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & C 05/26-06/25/19 113362 34.27
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 3,737.81



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 136.06
PROJ: PC5-2212 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-50156-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 1,577.88
PROJ: PC5-3311 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SVC
DEPARTMENT 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL: 1,713.94
01-0481 ROKEH, JASON
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113350 30.00
01-0495 SWANSON, GREGG
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113356 30.00
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I
I-42111 101-60162-2211 GENERAL SUPPL CUT STAKES 113290 58.31
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 498.64
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-60162-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 64.16
01-1945 NORMS GTC
C-7480-94870 101-60162-2221 EQUIPMENT REP RETURN PARTS 113341 54.99-
I-7480--94866 101-60162-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PARTS FOR 2006 CHEVY 113341 55.99
I-7480-94861 101-60162-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PARTS 2007 CHEV SILVERADO 113341 145.90
I-7480-94926 101-60162-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PARTS FOR CHEV 2500 113341 39.27
01-4810 HOPE HAVEN FOR THE ACHI
I-CI-002421 101-60162-2211 GENERAL SUPPL STAKES & LATH 113314 2,702.84
01-5180 RTVISION INC
I-2019-100601 101-60162-2217 COMPUTER SOFT ONE OFFICE 113351 3,600.00
DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL 7,170.12
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 182.86
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-052018 101-60164-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 149.63
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-60164-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 16.04
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 348.53




6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3

PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0176 AQUATIC CENTER BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1256 HAWKINS INC

I-4500651 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL POOL CHEMICAL 113311 3,668.30
01-2073 PRECISION DYNAMICS CORP

I-4535260 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MAC WRISTBANDS 113345 936.81
01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO

I-71409 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113302 239.66
01-3983 LIVING CONNECTED INC.

I-4356 101-70176-3323 ALARMS 05/20/19-05/19/20 113320 263.40
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-93156 101-70176-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 113285 15.35

DEPARTMENT 0176 AQUATIC CENTER TOTAL 5,123.52

01-0137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

I-5957-9 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP PAINT GUNS 113353 39.76
01-0403 DWIRE, PHILIP

I-201906063515 101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES/SHIRTS 113305 96.49
01-0728 BUFFALO RIDGE CONCRETE,

I-M380399 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS SHOP SEWER PIPE WORK 113296 158.00
01-0924 CURT'S COLLISION CENTER

I-4520 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP 2015 DODGE PU101 113301 1,229.00
01-1020 DUININCK BROS., INC.

I-535785 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS SHOP ASPHALT 113304 460.00

I-535898 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS CARLSON ST MANHOLES 113304 641.25
01-1506 LOCATORS & SUPPLIES INC

I-0276211-1IN 101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & LED VEHICLE FLASHER 113321 392.01
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201906063517 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 1,459.87

I-201906063517 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 0.00
01-1565 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC.

I-P20102 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP OSHKOSH BLOWER 113326 98.59
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-052018 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 228.00

01-1690

PROJ: 750-2227

MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES

CHIP SEAL/SEAL COAT

OTHER REPAIRS

& MAINTENANCE



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4

PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES continued

I-201906073527 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 128.32
01-4980 MENARDS INC

I-40637 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, TACK WAGON PROPANE 113334 48.92
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT

I-1897150 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP JD4720 113318 63.48
01-5451 PSI POWER WASHERS INC

I-35851 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP O RINGS 113346 7.46
01-5696 BROTHERS FIRE PROTECTIO

I-30064 101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFE 2019 ANNUAL INSPECTION 113295 345.00
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-92908 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP WEED WHIP PARTS 113285 49.37

I-93652 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, TACK WAGON 113285 32.10
01-5961 WAYNE'S TRACTOR REPAIR

I-5610 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BOOM MOWER 113363 413.00
01-6000 BARCO PRODUCTS

I-SORC010268 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS LIBRARY SPEED BUMPS 113288 137.17
01-6137 TEIGS LAWN CARE & LANDS

I-201906063523 101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS 05/19 104 F ST 113357 80.00

DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL 6,107.79

01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

I-917738384 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS LED LIGHTS POOL 113294 188.04
01-0682 BEACON ATHLETICS

I-0506280 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS WINDSCREEN & BATTING MATS 113289 613.00
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I

I-42159 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS BATTING & HELMET HOLDERS 113290 601.97

I-42175 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS SIGN POSTS BIKE SHARE 113290 118.42
01-0707 BISBEE PLUMBING AND HEA

I-49071 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS DRINKING FOUNTAIN REPAIRS 113292 517.83
01-0726 BORCHS SPORTING GOODS

I-AAK107388 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL 7 RAIN COATS 113293 455.00
01-1215 GREENWOOD NURSERY

I-9950 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS ROSE BUSHES 113310 520.00



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1215 GREENWOOD NURSERY continued

I-9980 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL GREENWOOD NURSERY 113310 279.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201906063517 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 1,286.05

I-201906063517 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 0.00
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES

I-201906073527 101-70276-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 64.16
01-2248 SCOTT'S TREE SERVICE

I-4111 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS TREE REMOVAL 113352 875.00
01-3206 REINHART FOODS

I1-962972 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC ASC CONCESSIONS 113349 749.39

I-963935 101-70276-2254 GEN MDSE PURC ASC CONCESSIONS 113349 4.38
01-3538 TURFWERKS

I-EI08730 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SMITHCO TIRE 113360 113.81
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT

I-1895112 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP MOWER CYLINDER #5 113318 322.96
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-91924 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 113285 4.99

I-92122 101-70276-2227 OTHER REPAIRS LUMBER 113285 52.47

DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 6,766.47

01-1267 HEIMAN INC.

I-05879589-IN 101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REP TURNOUT GEAR REPAIR 113312 45.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201906063517 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 186.52

I-201906063517 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 0.00
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES

I-201906073527 101-50352-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 6,602.24
01-1840 MN WEST COMMUNITY TECHN

I-00243462 101-50352-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE NEPA 1001 ONLINE CODE 113339 200.00
01-4372 VANIWAARDEN ASSOC.

I-201906063525 101-50352-3311 GENERAL PROFE 05/19 SVC GASB 67/68 ACTUARIAL 113361 1,500.00
01-5288 WEST CENTRAL COMMUNICAT

I-087496S 101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO WCC FILING FEE 113366 60.00

DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 8,593.76




6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0364 AIRPORT BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
I-917773194 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL A/D BULBS 113294 226.60
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 229.10
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-60364-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 48.12
01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P
I-M2148-100872174 101-60364-3313 LEGAL FEES HELENA RELOCATION 113347 280.00
01-2429 TKDA
I-201906063524 101-60364-3312 CONSULTANT FE MASTERPLAN UPDATE 113358 991.71
PROJ: Z743-3312 MASTER PLAN/ALP CONSULTANT FEES
01-3606 CBA LIGHTING & CONTROLS
I-190158 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL RUNWAY LIGHT BULBS 113298 591.69
I-190161 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL RUNWAY LIGHTBULBS 113298 568.86
01-3971 MEULEBROECK, ANDY
I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 113335 30.00
01-5696 BROTHERS FIRE PROTECTIO
I-30007 101-60364-3323 ALARMS 2019 ANNUAL INSPECTION-A/D BLD 113295 345.00
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-001575601-0519-1 101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 05/22-06/21/19 113362 122.68
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL 3,433.76
I-002687001-0519-1 101-50453-3321 TELEPHONE & C 05/26-06/25/19 113362 33.97
DEPARTMENT 0453 ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT TOTAL 33.97
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 53.19
DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL 53.19
I-201906063517 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 0.00
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL 0.00
01-0095 MINNESOTA CITY/COUNTY M



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0095 MINNESOTA CITY/COUNTY M continued

I-201906043506 101-40741-3433 DUES & SUBSCR 05/19-04/20 MEMBERSHIP 113337 163.79
I-201906063521 101-40741-3433 DUES & SUBSCR 05/19-04/20 MEMBERSHIP 113337 163.79
DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 327.58
01-1574 MAGIC WATER
I-201906053510 101-40821-2211 GENERAL SUPPL 06/01-06/30/19 113327 39.50
DEPARTMENT 0821 FINANCE TOTAL: 39.50

01-0726 BORCHS SPORTING GOODS

I-AAK107779 101-70971-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BB/T BALL EQUIPMENT 113293 465.00
PROJ: 402-2211 BASEBALL JUNIOR GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0971 RECREATION-SUMMER TOTAL: 465.00

01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P
I-201906063522 101-41041-3313 LEGAL FEES 06/19 SvC 113347 10,532.33

DEPARTMENT 1041 LEGAL TOTAL: 10,532.33

01-1417 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHART
I-201906053509 101-41136-3313 LEGAL FEES GENERAL MATTERS 113317 1,007.00

01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER

I-218141 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE RESOLUTION 113325 46.00
I-218142 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE RESOLUTION 113325 46.00
I-218143 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE FOLEY PLAT 113325 56.00
I-218144 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE CONSENT TO PLAT 113325 46.00
I-218145 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AMMENDMEN 113325 46.00
I-218274 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE PERMIT 113325 46.00
I-218298 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE HRA RESOLUTION 113325 46.00
I1-218299 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE HRA QUIT CLAIM DEED 113325 47.65
I-218300 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE RESOLUTION 113325 46.00

01-1616 MARSHALL CONVENTION & V
I-201906063518 101-41136-2219 LODGING TAX 04/19 LODGING TAX 113329 11,751.41

01-5857 MORRIS ELECTRONICS
I1-20152443 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE IT CONSULTING 113340 625.00
I-20152479 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE IT CONSULTING 113340 40.00

DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 13,849.06



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-0885 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CO
I-478183-CRC-1 101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPL DRAIN CLEANER, WEED SPRAY 113300 486.87

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 197.66

01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES
I-201906073527 101-41231-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 32.08

01-1794 MEI TOTAL ELEVATOR SOLU
I-804669 101-41231-3405 MAINTENANCE A 06/19 SVC 113333 156.50

01-2311 SOUTHWEST GLASS CENTER
I-103781 101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPA REAR ENTRANCE DOOR 113355 47.00

01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO

I-74396 101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113302 153.67

01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-40638 101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113334 33.42
DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 1,107.20

01-0840 CHICKEN CONNECTION
I-52605 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PROGRAM 113299 61.39

01-3816 LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICE

I-201906043507 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113322 80.40

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 141.79

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 70,390.85



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1604 MARSHALL AREA CHAMBER O

I-201906063519 208-41136-3312 CONSULTANT FE 06/19 SW MN PART AGREEMENT 113328 9,400.00

01-4220 WEBTOMIX
I-51823 208-41136-3347 MARKETING 05/19 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 113364 148.75
DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV TOTAL: 9,548.75

FUND 208 EDA ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 9,548.75



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1616 MARSHALL CONVENTION & V

I-201906063520 258-70579-3312 CONSULTANT FE 06/19 SRASC SERV AGREEMENT 113329 7,000.00

01-1945 NORMS GTC
I-7480-94532 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP V BELTS 113341 59.61
DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 7,059.61

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 7,059.61



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 260 MARSHALL INDUSTRIAL FOUND

DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMIN BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-052018 260-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 356.25

DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMIN TOTAL: 356.25

FUND 260 MARSHALL INDUSTRIAL FOUNDTOTAL: 356.25



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 270 MERIT
DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 93.31
01-3819 DACOTAH PAPER CO
I-74397 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113302 344.23
01-5702 B & H PHOTO & ELECTRONI
I-158094009 270-50551-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO CLASSROOM D TECHNOLOGY 113287 2,186.60
I-158179257 270-50551-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO CLASS D TECHNOLOGY 113287 66.00
I-158352004 270-50551-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO CLASSROOM D TECHNOLOGY 113287 427.68
01-5911 KUGLIN, SARAH
I-2350 270-50551-3311 GENERAL PROFE WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 113348 240.00
DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL 3,357.82
FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL 3,357.82



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0162 ENGINEERING BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-3772 FRONTIER PRECISION
I-192939 401-60162-5540 CAPITAL OUTLA TRIMBLES 113306 33,628.66

DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL: 33,628.66

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-052018 401-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 593.76
PROJ: 751-5570 OVERLAY/RESURFACING INFRASTRUCTURE

01-5961 WAYNE'S TRACTOR REPAIR

I-5523 401-60211-5540 MACHINERY & E BOOM MOWER 113363 23,798.25

DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 24,392.01

FUND 401 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND TOTAL: 58,020.67



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND : 413 SMASC BALL PARKS
DEPARTMENT: 0577 BALL PARKS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0728 BUFFALO RIDGE CONCRETE,
C-201906053514 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH DUP PYMT 113296 1,035.00-
I-M263920 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH CONCRETE 113296 93.66
I-M380540 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH CONCRETE 113296 387.00
I-M380572 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH CONCRETE 113296 1,071.00
I-M380578 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH CONCRETE 113296 624.75
I-M380615 413-70577-5530 IMPR OTHER TH CONCRETE 113296 297.50
DEPARTMENT 0577 BALL PARKS TOTAL 1,438.91
FUND 413 SMASC BALL PARKS TOTAL 1,438.91
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PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 462 2017 PUBLIC IMPROVE/EQUIP

DEPARTMENT: 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1721 MIDWEST CONTRACTING LLC

I-201906053511 462-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR PAY APPL #11, z47 COMMERCE 113336 337,418.15
PROJ: 747-5570 COMMERCE INDUSTRIAL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 337,418.15

FUND 462 2017 PUBLIC IMPROVE/EQUIPTOTAL: 337,418.15
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PACKET: 06884 CITY AP

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26

DEPARTMENT: 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-2096 QUARNSTROM & DOERING, P

I-M2309-100,572179 475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR Z64 SARATOGA 113347 100.00

PROJ: 7Z64-5570 SARATOGA STREET RECON INFRASTRUCTURE
I-M2311-100,572180 475-60211-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR Z67 MICHIGAN/SUPERIOR RECON 113347 468.00

PROJ: Z67-5570 SUPERIOR/MICHIGAN ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0211 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 568.00

01-4126 DOOM & CUYPER CONSTRUCT
I-201906053508 475-70276-5520 BUILDINGS & S PAY APPL#7 JUSTICE BATHROOM 113303 8,865.00

DEPARTMENT 0276 ** INVALID DEPT ** TOTAL: 8,865.00

FUND 475 2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26TOTAL: 9,433.00
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PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: 0581 WW OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0018 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC

I-917747096 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 113294 40.37
01-0475 POLFLIET, LAWRENCE

I-06/19 CE-CELL PHON 602-90581-3321 TELEPHONE & C 113344 30.00
01-1201 GRAINGER INC

I-9187155883 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL V BELT 113309 11.18
01-1256 HAWKINS INC

I-4511038 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 113311 5,582.65
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201906063517 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 273.45
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-052018 602-90581-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 164.78
01-1690 MOBILE HEALTH SERVICES

I-201906073527 602-90581-3311 GENERAL PROFE TESTING 113332 1,122.76
01-1813 MN POLLUTION CONTROL AG

I-10000072697 602-90581-3437 LICENSES AND IND STORMWATER PRMT 113338 400.00
01-2311 SOUTHWEST GLASS CENTER

I-103787 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL HINGE 113355 25.00

DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 7,650.19
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL: 7,650.19



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18
PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
C-544463 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113316 0.28-
I-1302512 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113316 169.85
I-1302513 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113316 276.06
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-52066 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113342 160.00
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
C-330775 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113343 5.07-
I-2563148 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113343 172.82
I-2563149 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113343 77.75
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7237248 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113368 1.69
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1825512 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113354 43.10
I-1825513 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 113354 16.80
01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-40331 609-90991-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 113334 36.05
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 948.717
01-0630 ARCTIC GLACIER
I-1949915103 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 113286 40.04
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-061538 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113291 7,815.72
I1-062468 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113291 3,914.40
I-062469 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113291 16,494.60
I-062470 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113291 473.00
01-0799 CARLOS CREEK WINERY
I-17314 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113297 1,416.00
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
C-544463 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113316 16.17-
I-1302512 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113316 10,395.91
I-1302513 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113316 9,760.40
I-1302514 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 113316 1,122.50
01-2019 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY
I-52066 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 113342 3,592.00
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
C-330775 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113343 141.30-
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PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI continued
1-2563148 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113343 12,582.23
I-2563149 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC 113343 391.00
I-2563149 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113343 2,055.75
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7237248 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113368 128.00
01-4855 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
I-1825512 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 113354 3,559.01
I-1825513 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113354 978.00
01-5546 INDIAN ISLAND WINERY
I-2683 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113315 378.72
01-6392 GLACIAL RIDGE WINERY, I
I-214817 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113308 125.64
01-6393 WILD MOUNTAIN WINERY, I
I-61 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE 113367 251.28
DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL 75,316.73
FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL 76,265.50
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PACKET: 06884 CITY AP
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY
DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201906063517 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 812.25
I-201906063517 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 113323 0.00
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-052018 630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 712.50
PROJ: Z73-5570 COUNTRY CLUB UTILITY IMPR INFRASTRUCTURE
I-052018 630-90661-5570 INFRASTRUCTUR 04/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 113330 665.00
PROJ: Z72-5570 HAHN RD INFRASTRUCTURE
DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 2,189.75
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 2,189.75
REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 583,129.45



6/07/2019 9:08 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET
2019-2020 101-32261 BUILDING PERMIT*NON-EXPENS 424.75 135,000~ 46,848.07-
101-40141-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 420.78 4,000 1,280.65
101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 53.19 700 489.36
101-40741-3433 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 327.58 2,729 1,621.42
101-40821-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 39.50 2,500 1,852.57
101-41041-3313 LEGAL FEES 10,532.33 126,388 63,194.02
101-41136-2219 LODGING TAX 11,751.41 161,500 117,198.32
101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 1,090.65 44,536 1,971.56
101-41136-3313 LEGAL FEES 1,007.00 15,000 8,110.21
101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 673.96 6,700 3,580.24
101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 197.66 2,500 1,412.21
101-41231-2223 BUILDING REPAIR & MAINTENA 47.00 6,150 5,356.09
101-41231-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 32.08 2,300 1,880.92
101-41231-3405 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 156.50 2,330 1,417.58
101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 141.79 10,815 6,904.71
101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 2,457.84 32,000 19,923.51
101-50151-2214 UNIFORMS 476.46 8,969 4,683.30
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 509.24 145,000 138,326.95
101-50151-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 294.27 18,500 11,714.64
101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 136.06 900 637.47
101-50156-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 1,577.88 0 1,602.38- Y
101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 186.52 5,000 3,666.55
101-50352-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 45.00 38,800 20,747.52
101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 60.00 35,700 29,122.19
101-50352-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 8,102.24 25,000 2,875.16
101-50352-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES AND SC 200.00 16,800 6,116.08
101-50453-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 33.97 408 272.15
101-60162-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 2,761.15 3,500 977.95- Y
101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 498.64 4,000 2,681.80
101-60162-2217 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 3,600.00 13,000 4,240.25
101-60162-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 186.17 2,500 1,894.77
101-60162-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 64.16 1,000 549.75
101-60162-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 60.00 5,000 3,371.34
101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 182.86 1,500 821.36
101-60164-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 16.04 1,000 1,833.04- Y
101-60164-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 149.63 2,500 545.42
101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 1,540.89 43,300 10,332.11- Y
101-60211-2215 SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT 488.50 5,750 4,488.95
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 1,900.66 71,500 14,385.51
101-60211-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 1,704.42 290,100 272,029.91
101-60211-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 473.32 18,500 88,363.82- Y
101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 1,387.15 14,000 7,104.29
101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 229.10 13,000 2,501.91
101-60364-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 48.12 10,000 2,005.38
101-60364-3312 CONSULTANT FEES 991.71 1,000 8.29

GROUP BUDGET=======

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG
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YEAR ACCOUNT

101-60364-3313
101-60364-3321
101-60364-3323
101-70176-2211
101-70176-3323
101-70276-2211
101-70276-2212
101-70276-2221
101-70276-2227
101-70276-2254
101-70276-3311
101-70675-2212
101-70971-2211
208-41136-3312
208-41136-3347
258-70579-2221
258-70579-3312
260-60211-5570
270-50551-2211
270-50551-2212
270-50551-2245
270-50551-3311
401-60162-5540
401-60211-5540
401-60211-5570
413-70577-5530
462-60211-5570
475-60211-5570
475-70276-5520
602-90581-2211
602-90581-2212
602-90581-3311
602-90581-3321
602-90581-3346
602-90581-3437
609-90991-2211
609-90991-3333
609-90992-2251
609-90992-2252
609-90992-2253
609-90992-2254
630-90661-2212
630-90661-5570

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

*

NAME

LEGAL FEES

TELEPHONE

ALARMS

GENERAL SUPPLIES

ALARMS

GENERAL SUPPLIES

MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN
OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC
GEN MDSE PURCHASES

GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI
MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &
GENERAL SUPPLIES
CONSULTANT FEES

MARKETING

EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN
CONSULTANT FEES
INFRASTRUCTURE

GENERAL SUPPLIES

MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500
GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI
CAPITAL OUTLAY - MACHINERY
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
INFRASTRUCTURE

IMPR OTHER THAN BLDGS
INFRASTRUCTURE
INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES
GENERAL SUPPLIES

MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &
GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI
TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE
GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I
LICENSES AND TAXES

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FREIGHT

LIQUOR PURCHASES

BEER PURCHASES

WINE PURCHASES

GEN MDSE PURCHASES

MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS &
INFRASTRUCTURE

** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS **

G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

AMOUNT

280.
152.
345.
4,860.
263.
738.
1,286.
436.
3,486.
753.
64.

0.

465.
9,400.
148.
59.
7,000.
356.
344,
93.
2,680.
240.
33,628.
23,798.
593.
1,438.
337,418.
568.
8,865.
5,659.
273.
1,122.
30.
164.
400.
36.
912.
26,379.
29,820.
18,685.
431.
812.
1,377.

583,129.

00
68
00
12
40
99
05
77
73
77
16
00
00
00
75

00
25
23
31
28
00
66
25
76
91
15
00
00
20
45
76
00
78
00
05
72
68
22
79
04
25
50

45

ANNUAL
BUDGET

500
6,200
1,000
36,000
300
55,000
13,000
18,000
150,000
19,000
500

600

25,000
112,800
5,000
17,000
84,000
0

3,000
2,000
1,000
9,420
35,000
295,000

250,000
50,000
125,625
7,680
1,000
12,655
7,500
30,000
1,267,741
1,704,028
544,319
70,496
7,500
271,413

LINE ITEM:

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG

1,060.00- Y
3,174.78
655.00
29,729.00
36.60
26,185.52
6,901.22
8,698.60
140,569.51
11,854.53
5,304.16- Y
545.25
20,964.44
56,400.00
1,496.68
7,865.95
42,000.00
136,310.30- Y
2,048.73
1,578.17
3,180.28- Y
3,854.67
1,371.34
271,201.75
593.76-
11,447.41-
344,986.15-
256,244.01-
53,508.83-
158,191.67
29,975.12
99,732.56- Y
4,752.20
78.79
912.00
2,186.81
17,024.61
692,186.48
927,776.27
287,292.12
45,004.47
6,068.10
268,945.80

KKK KR

ANNUAL
BUDGET

PAGE: 22

GROUP BUDGET=======

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG
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ACCT

101

101-0141
101-0151
101-0156
101-0162
101-0164
101-0176
101-0211
101-0276
101-0352
101-0364
101-0453
101-0671
101-0675
101-0741
101-0821
101-0971
101-1041
101-1136
101-1231
101-2071

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS

NAME

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
MAYOR & COUNCIL
POLICE ADMINISTRATION
CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM
ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY PLANNING
AQUATIC CENTER

STREET ADMINISTRATION
PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.
FIRE SERVICES

AIRPORT

ANIMAL IMPOUNDMENT
CABLE COMMISSION

COMM SERVICES ADMIN
CITY ADMINISTRATION
FINANCE
RECREATION-SUMMER
LEGAL

GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT
MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT
ADULT COMMUNITY CTR

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV

EDA ADMINISTRATION

AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER

ASC ARENA

STREET ADMIN

MARSHALL INDUSTRIAL FOUND

MERIT OPERATIONS

* %

AMOUNT

424.
420.
3,737.
1,713.
7,170.
348.
5,123.
6,107.
6,766.
8,593.
3,433.
33.
53.

0.
327.
39.
465.
10,532.
13,849.
1,107.
141.

75
78
81
94
12
53
52
79
47
76
76
97
19
00
58
50
00
33
06
20

PAGE:
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ACCT

401-0162
401-0211

413 TOTAL

462-0211

475-0211
475-0276

475 TOTAL

602-0581

609-0991
609-0992

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

** DEPARTMENT TOTALS

NAME

ENGINEERING
STREET ADMINISTRATION

CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND

BALL PARKS

SMASC BALL PARKS

STREET ADMINISTRATION

2017 PUBLIC IMPROVE/EQUIP

** INVALID DEPT **
** INVALID DEPT **

2018 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT26

WW OPERATIONS

WASTEWATER OPERATING

LIQUOR OPERATIONS
LIQUOR PURCHASES

LIQUOR

SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

** TOTAL **

* %

AMOUNT

33,628.66
24,392.01

337,418.15

568.00

948.717
75,316.73

583,129.45

PAGE:
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PROJECT

402 BASEBALL JUNIOR

PC5 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT

PGl BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG

743 MASTER PLAN/ALP

747 COMMERCE INDUSTRIAL PARK

%250 CHIP SEAL/SEAL COAT

%51 OVERLAY/RESURFACING

764 SARATOGA STREET RECON

%67 SUPERIOR/MICHIGAN ROAD

Z72 HAHN RD

773 COUNTRY CLUB UTILITY IMPR

2 ERRORS

** END OF REPORT **

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

*** PROJECT TOTALS ***

LINE ITEM

2211

2212
3311

2212

3312

5570

2227

5570

5570

5570

5570

5570

GENERAL SUPPLIES

** PROJECT 402 TOTAL **

MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SVC
** PROJECT PC5 TOTAL

MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS
** PROJECT PGl TOTAL

CONSULTANT FEES

** PROJECT Z43 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE

** PROJECT 747 TOTAL

OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
** PROJECT 750 TOTAL

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT

INFRASTRUCTURE
** PROJECT

z51

764

z67

772

z73

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

* %

AMOUNT

465.
465.

136.
1,577.
1,713.

208.
208.

991.
991.

337,418.
337,418.

228.
228.

593.
593.

100.
100.

468.
468.

665.
665.

712.
712.

00
00

06
88
94

05
05

71
71

15
15

00
00

76
76

00
00

00
00

00
00

50
50
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